
K-WTEH 3-TLG PC SCH MANO HANSA
Service units, 3-piece with polycarbonate bowl, bowl guard and
pressure gauge
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Properties
Input pressure 1.5 - 16 bar
Output pressure 0.5 - 8 bar
Temp. range -10 °C to +50 °C
Media Compressed air
Filter rating 5,00 μm
Connection thread Material: Die-cast zinc
Container Polycarbonate (with bayonet lock)
Filter element Cellpor (PE)
Housing Material: Grivory® (PA 66)
Diaphragm NBR
Protective cage Polyamide
Dropper PA
Internal air consumption Max. 1.5 l/min (depending on secondary

pressure)
Flow rate measurement At P1 = 10 bar, P2 = 6.3 bar and pressure drop

Δp = 1 bar

Note
Further information on request

Description
Two or three-piece service units with excellent flow rates in modern design. <br>Lockable diaphragm pressure regulator with secondary ventilation, oil
can be filled without interrupting operation.<br>

Ordering information
The price does not include a key lock. Please order separately.

Item
Identification Thread Flow rate A B C condensate outlet
 (L/min) (mm) (mm)
K- 07 25 14 37
K- 07 25 14 38
K- 07 25 14 39
K- 07 25 14 40
K- 07 25 14 41
K- 07 25 14 42
 
K- 07 25 14 43
K- 07 25 14 44
K- 07 25 14 45
K- 07 25 14 46
K- 07 25 14 47
K- 07 25 14 48

G 1/4
G 3/8
G 3/8
G 1/2
G 3/4
G 1
 
G 1/4
G 3/8
G 3/8
G 1/2
G 3/4
G 1

1500
1500
3500
3500
12000
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1500
1500
3500
3500
12000
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156,0
156,0
189,0
189,0
255,0
255,0
 
156,0
156,0
189,0
189,0
255,0
255,0

225.0 mm
225.0 mm
257.0 mm
257.0 mm
329.0 mm
329.0 mm
 
243.0 mm
243.0 mm
274.0 mm
274.0 mm
343.0 mm
343.0 mm

95,5
95,5
110,0
110,0
137,0
137,0
 
95,5
95,5
110,0
110,0
137,0
137,0

Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
 
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

Accessories
K-STECKSCHLOSS Key lock

Spare parts
K-HALTERBAUSATZ HANSA Holder HANSA

K-ERSATZBEHAELTER HANSA POLY Spare tank HANSA
polycarbonat

K-FILTERELEMENT Filter element
K-TROPFAUFSATZ HANSA Drip attachment HANSA
K-SCHALTTAFELMUTTER HANSA Nut HANSA
K-DICHTSATZ HANSA Set of seals HANSA


