# K-WTEH 3-TLG PC SCH MANO HANSA

Service units, 3-piece with polycarbonate bowl, bowl guard and pressure gauge

#### Properties Input pressure 1.5 - 16 bar 0.5 - 8 bar Output pressure Temp. range -10 °C to +50 °C Media Compressed air Filter rating 5,00 µm **Connection thread** Material: Die-cast zinc Container Polycarbonate (with bayonet lock) Filter element Cellpor (PE) Housing Material: Grivory® (PA 66) Diaphragm NBR Protective cage Polyamide Dropper PA Internal air consumption Max. 1.5 l/min (depending on secondary pressure) Flow rate measurement At P1 = 10 bar, P2 = 6.3 bar and pressure drop $\Delta p = 1 \text{ bar}$



HANSA/FLEX

### Note

Further information on request

### Description

Two or three-piece service units with excellent flow rates in modern design. <br/>
< can be filled without interrupting operation.<br>

### Ordering information

The price does not include a key lock. Please order separately.

#### Item

Identification	Thread	Flow rate (L/min)	A (mm)	В	C (mm)	condensate outlet
K- 07 25 14 37	G 1/4	1500	156,0	225.0 mm	95,5	Semi
K- 07 25 14 38	G 3/8	1500	156,0	225.0 mm	95,5	Semi
K- 07 25 14 39	G 3/8	3500	189,0	257.0 mm	110,0	Semi
K- 07 25 14 40	G 1/2	3500	189,0	257.0 mm	110,0	Semi
K- 07 25 14 41	G 3/4	12000	255,0	329.0 mm	137,0	Semi
K- 07 25 14 42	G 1	12000	255,0	329.0 mm	137,0	Semi
K- 07 25 14 43	G 1/4	1500	156,0	243.0 mm	95,5	Auto
K- 07 25 14 44	G 3/8	1500	156,0	243.0 mm	95,5	Auto
K- 07 25 14 45	G 3/8	3500	189,0	274.0 mm	110,0	Auto
K- 07 25 14 46	G 1/2	3500	189,0	274.0 mm	110,0	Auto
K- 07 25 14 47	G 3/4	12000	255,0	343.0 mm	137,0	Auto
K- 07 25 14 48	G 1	12000	255,0	343.0 mm	137,0	Auto

#### Accessories

**K-STECKSCHLOSS** Key lock

## Spare parts

K-HALTERBAUSATZ HANSA	Holder HANSA
K-ERSATZBEHAELTER HANSA POLY	Spare tank HANSA polycarbonat
K-FILTERELEMENT	Filter element
K-TROPFAUFSATZ HANSA	Drip attachment HANSA
K-SCHALTTAFELMUTTER HANSA	Nut HANSA
K-DICHTSATZ HANSA	Set of seals HANSA

Despite careful checking, we cannot guarantee the accuracy of all information included on this site, and we accept no liability. 15.07.2025 HANSA-FLEX AG